& SPARKES MARINA

- MDL MARINAS

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st March 2021

FREEDOWM

Prices per metre are based on LOA. LOA is length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits,
boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outboards, rudders, anchors, pulpits, pushpits and any other
extensions fore and aft of the boat. All prices include VAT at 20%.

MONTHLY BERTHING - excluding electricity

Payable monthly in advance, calculated on a pro-rata daily rate..

v Up to 10m......ccoocce £79.50 per metre
- 10.1M = 125M. £83.10 per metre
- 12.6M + oo £84.50 per metre

DAILY VISITOR BERTHING - including electricity FREEDOM
v Up t0 12.5m......coiiccen £4.15 per metre
e 12,6 = 18M.ce £5.30 per metre
v 18. 1M —-24m........ccve £5.85 per metre
T 2000 4 POA

SHORT STAY BERTHING FREEDOM

Up 10 15Mm...cceeee £9.85 (up to 4 hours)

v R T: T S £14.50 (up to 4 hours)

All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking.
Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.

——BERTHING——

e Complimentary stays at 150 marinas in the UK, France, Spain and Portugal*
e Save with fuel at cost

¢ Up to 30% off MDL boatyard services

* Complimentary superfast WiFi

e Introduce your friends and earn rewards

Plus much more... *Subject to availability

For availability and a quotation please call (023) 9246 3572

ELECTRICITY — supplied where available and at owner’s risk

Administration fee.............cccovveuene £10.60 per quarter or part thereof?
Electricity usage charge.................. Charged at cost. Excludes VAT*
1For low usage (e.g. less than £30 per quarter) invoices will be raised 6 monthly.

*VAT will be charged at 5% up to 33 units a day; 20% over 33 units per day.

Hire of metered lead ....................... £127.30 refundable deposit. VAT exempt.
16 amp hire charge.........cccccceeenenne £5.10 per week

Purchase of metered lead

Metermaid 16 amp .....cccccvereererennnne £165.00 (10m) / £185.00 (25m)

Metermaid 32 amp .......ccoceeeeeeennee. £200.00 (10m) / £2650.00 (25m)

All metered leads, including owner supplied metered leads, will be subject to a free annual safety and accuracy test. Further details
available on request.

STORAGE ASHORE F RBEEETRN? M

Storage ashore

UP 10 8Mirr e £6.25 per metre per week
B.TM = I5M e £6.45 per metre per week
15.1M = 18Muci s £6.85 per metre per week
MUI-RUIS. oo One and a half times standard rate
TENTS e One and a half times standard rate

Vessels stored ashore in excess of 12 consecutive months will be charged the weekly rate plus 50%.

MaSt STOrage ...c.coveeeeeceeree e £6.85 per mast per week

Sparkes Marina
Wittering Road, Hayling Island, Hampshire PO11 9SR
Tel (023) 9246 3572 - Fax (023) 9246 5741

Email sparkes@mdlmarinas.co.uk v

www.sparkesmarina.co.uk MDL MARINAS




BOAT HANDLING FREEDOM

BERTHING
Lift, block off/load onto transport
UP 10 8Mceic e £26.10 per metre
8.TM = 15M e £27.60 per metre
15.1M = 18M e Available at Northney Marina
Relaunch/launch off transport
UP 10 8Meicee e £22.50 per metre
8.1m - 15m... ..£23.75 per metre
15.1M = 18M e Available at Northney Marina
Lift, hold and relaunch
UP 10 8Micce e £33.05 per metre
8.1M = 15M e £34.60 per metre
15. 1M = 18M..ceeeeee ...Available at Northney Marina
Additional time in slings.......cccccveeeurerecerenee. £162.50 per hour minimum charge half hour

Yard movement
In cradle (any length)........coevevnncncciccnene £12.25 per metre
Blocked off (any length) .......cccooeverevurennee. £24.10 per metre

Emergency lift (out of hours) subject to a surcharge of £243.50 call out fee plus normal tariff.

FREEDOM
CRANING BERTHING
MISC. Craning......ccueeeerererereeeeee e £165.25 per hour
Including banksman but excluding boat handling
Mast step / unstep
SingleSpreader.........cuncninicincineininns £115.90
Double Spreader.........crrerenencceeeerenens £159.05
TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT FREEDOM
Within marina basin
Under vessel's OWN POWET ........ccruveurereeereremcerencaes £69.95 per movement
Towed by 1aunch ... £83.95 per movement
Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)
Under vessel's OWN POWET ........c.coereveecucecurenerenens £110.65 per movement
Towed by launch ... £159.95 per movement

All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking.
Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.

FREEDOM
PRESSURE WASHING BERTHING
Badly fouled boats may be subject to a surcharge
UP 10 8Mciieere s £7.60 per metre
8.1M = I5M s £8.40 per metre
15.1M = T8Muceiiii s Available at Northney Marina

DRY BERTHING

Service includes:

Unlimited lift and launches between 01/04/20 and 30/09/20 from 0900 to 1800hrs 7 Days a week.
Unlimited lift and launches between 01/10/20 to 31/10/20 from 0900 to 1700hrs Monday to Friday.
Winter Storage Ashore between 01/11/20 and 31/03/21. A minimum of 1 hour's notice is required
for lifts and launches.

Annual

UP 0 M £574.30 per metre

B.IM 4 o ———— £621.70 per metre

Monthly

ANy 1ength.....ooe e £87.00 per metre
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

LAbOUN ..t £61.80 per person per hour minimum charge half hour

Trailer/cradle Storage .......ccccvervenrencnesceeeeeeeeens £5.25 per metre per week

Annual berth holder trailer storage.........cccccoueunee. £25.90 per month

Dinghy berth up to 4m........ccccoiiiciiininiiciincs £327.80 (MDL berth holder)

Dinghy berth up to 4m ... £546.35 (non-MDL berth holder)

(@ T o -1 TP £10.90 per 24 hours

CONEractor's Pass.........cueresuresessresssssissssesssssaans £8.75 daily / £568.25 annual
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